Black Oak Cemetery
10/29/2025

Custodians

Wanda Mullins

Phone: 479-634-5271

Dennie Stout

Phone: 479-466-8574

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Scott Edward Bartz
Charles Franklin Foster
Jimmie Dwain Foster
Morris Dale Foster
Virginia Foster

Ervin Arliss Porter

Raylene Childers Porter

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

3/3/1972
4/15/1914
3/29/1940

2/7/1939

4/4/1921
2/21/1913

4/2/1943

Location

Crawford, AR 72959

Coordinates: 35.8357,-94.0345

Date Of Death Age Burial Location

8/30/2023
10/10/1984
11/18/1988

6/11/2021

9/16/2013

6/12/1998

11/8/2019

51
70
48
82
92
85
76
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/scott-edward-bartz-1972-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-franklin-foster-1914-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jimmie-dwain-foster-1940-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/morris-dale-foster-1939-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-foster-1921-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ervin-arliss-porter-1913-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/raylene-childers-porter-1943-2019

