## Black Oak Cemetery

12/19/2025

Custodians Location

Wanda Mullins Crawford, AR 72959

Phone: 479-634-5271 Coordinates: 35.8357,-94.0345

Dennie Stout

Phone: 479-466-8574

## Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Scott Edward Bartz	3/3/1972	8/30/2023	51	
Charles Franklin Foster	4/15/1914	10/10/1984	70	
Jimmie Dwain Foster	3/29/1940	11/18/1988	48	
Morris Dale Foster	2/7/1939	6/11/2021	82	
Virginia Foster	4/4/1921	9/16/2013	92	
Ervin Arliss Porter	2/21/1913	6/12/1998	85	
Raylene Childers Porter	4/2/1943	11/8/2019	76	